

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19925/2012

C.I.T-16 MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH I MUNIM

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31162/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34852/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5378/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10641/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30889/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32549/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32957/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34423/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35009/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36447/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37038/2013
(With Office Report)

Item No.11

SLP(C) No. 37464/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 973/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 974/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 980/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8184/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.K.Kaul, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms Bhawna Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 10641, 35009, 30889, 32957 of 2013, 973, 980,
8184 of 2014

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents
in all the matters but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) NO.34423/2013

Counter affidavit is already on record.

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.19925, 31162, 34852 of 2012, 5378, 36447, 37038 of 2013

Counter affidavit has not been filed. Though final chance has already been given in all the matters, however, the ld. Counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) nos. 19925 and 31162 of 2012 submitted that counter affidavit is already ready and it is to be filed within one week. Accordingly, the Id. Counsels for the parties are at liberty to file counter affidavit within one week, as special chance.

SLP(C) NO.32549/2013, 974/2014

Despite last opportunity granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent, steps have not been taken. However, as special chance, two weeks time is granted to complete the process in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO.37464/2013

Sole respondent is residing in Singapore. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps in accordance with Government O.M. No.F.22(77)/10-Judl.dt.18.8.2011 within two weeks.

List again on 10.3.2014.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar