

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19925/2012

C.I.T-16 MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH I MUNIM

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31162/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34852/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5378/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10641/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30889/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32549/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32957/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34423/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35009/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36447/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37038/2013
(With Office Report)

Item No.12

SLP(C) No. 37464/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 973/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 974/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 980/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8184/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9751/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms Bhawna Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 10641, 35009, 30889, 32957 OF 2013, 973,
974,980 AND 8184 OF 2014

Service in all these SLPs is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith connected matters.

Item No.12

SLP(C) NOS. 19925/2012, 34423 /2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in both matters has been filed.

Both matters stand complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NOS. 31162, 34852 OF 2012, 5378, 36447, 37038 OF 2013

Counter affidavit of the respondent in these matters is awaited.

The ld. counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) NO.31162/2012 has mentioned that counter affidavit is ready and shall be filed within three days.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents in the remaining matters be filed within three weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.32549/2013, SLP(C) NO.9751/2015

Service of the sole respondent is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.37464/2013

Service of the sole respondent is not yet complete. He is reported to be presently residing at Singapore. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to process as per Government O.M. dt.18.8.2011 to effect service through the Ministry of External Affairs and that of Law and Justice.

List again on 23.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar